Braz. J. Pharm. Sci. 2018;54(2):e17183 Page 1 / 10
Brazilian Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences
A
rt
ic
le

M CH3COOH for EUL. Afterward, the solution of EUE
was added to the corresponding solution of EUL, and the
mixture was stirred at 580 rpm for 2 h at room temperature.
For recovering the solid complex, the suspensions
were centrifuged at 6500 rpm for 1 h. The resulting solid
was dried at 45 °C for 48 h, rinsed with deionized water,
and dried again at the same temperature for 24 h. The
largest aggregates were removed using a sieve mesh #60.
TABLE I - Interpolyelectrolyte compositions
Sample EUL weight
(mg)
EUE weight
(mg)
Mol ratio of
amine to acid
IPEC25 50.0 22.2 0.25:1
IPEC50 50.0 44.4 0.50:1
IPEC75 50.0 66.7 0.75:1
IPEC100 50.0 88.8 1:1
IPEC125 50.0 111.0 1.25:1
IPEC150 50.0 133.2 1.50:1
IPEC200 50.0 177.6 2:1
IPEC250 50.0 222.0 2.5:1
A pH-responsive drug delivery matrix from an interpolyelectrolyte complex: preparation and pharmacotechnical properties
Braz. J. Pharm. Sci. 2018;54(2):e17183 Page 3 / 10